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Ref. . VPF783/20

Messrs. Jordan Securities Commission ezl AW 508 i Baludl
Disclosure Department S

P.0.Box 8802 ey wls
Amman 11121 - Jordan 8802 . 0

Gl — 11121 oles

Subject: Disclosure of APC Board Committees Bylo¥l des oo daiull laeldl e > Ladl: g o sl

Greetings, g s Auns

With reference to the Instructions of Issuing Companies . " i T 31 lertaz] 5L
Disclosure, Accounting and Auditing Standards and the Loell puslally Byl i, 2l phead] cilasladlg Ld)

instructions of Corporate Governance for the year 2017, Zz;ull dealull o, 40 8aSy> cilogdady @uduzll plasg
kindly find attached an updated list of APC Board’s e bl ‘. s, L

Apall (alig 4S54 8500] ulzes

With respect, .
¢ « podilly plAo¥! 38 Joud, lglindsy
M{ / m
ohamme¢d Al Razem a3l ..L.q_'a-.n/

Senior V.P. Finance & Jo¥l gdeait s I sl

Support Services
pusbud | cilanzdls adlel
Cc:  « Amman Stock Exchange
o Jordan Securities Depository Center prll plee Gaygd ghpanall pallddghe o Axud
o Secretary of the Board of Directors poeld AU Bl £l 3S5L gdainl puall ddghac o
. lginatlince Dept. — Shareholders & Governance agioek) 551531 udma e cool gl
ectuon

Craziel] BaSgoelly Cnealudl s — U5 5101 @

Tel +962 6 520 0520

Fax +962 6 520 0080

P.O.Box 1470 Amman 11118 Jordan
E-mail info@arabpotash.com
www.arabpotash.com
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Position A CE R PR PO tu.zl

Remuneration and Nomination Committee

Shehadah.a@ArabPotash.com ~ Chairman " HE. Mr. Shehadah Abu Hdaib cuua gi 5sleds outil! Jlae .1
SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Vice-Chairman Dr. Saadi Al Tradslall gasw i€l ddglac 2
Ajnbataineh@gmail.com Member Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh dulbJl desi dewdl 23glac 3
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh aigllall 7,40 .2 2dglac 4
denghua(@sdic.com.cn Member Deng Hua ol 5
mohammed.t@ ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Mohammad Al Taher jalla)f toms sl

E-mail Position Babaall izt

Audit Committee

bsubaihi@yahoo.com Chairman Dr. Bassam Al Subaihi el plu 98001 2iglac .1
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Vice-Chairman Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh &gllall 7,40 .2 Adglac .2
Ajnbataineh@gmail.com Member Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh dla i posf ewlf dbghae .3
anmara@kia.gov.kw Member Mr. Anmar T.A. Al Abdujalil felllaeall Lol awudl dbghhe .4
zhouweiliang@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang ..uft .5
hamad.s@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Hamad Al Shahwan ¢l g4d! sas dl)

Position sotallsylal

Risk Management Committee

mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Chairman Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh iyl lall 7,40 .3 ddgae .1
amalsuwaidi@mof.gov.ae Vice-Chairman Ms. Azza Al Suwaidi gusgud! deza 33 Sogud| 2dglac .2
SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Member Dr. Saadi Al Trad s/l gasw 58l ddglae .3
zhouweiliang(@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang ueud! 4
Maen.n@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jguill ;a0 3936l Adglac .5
Mohammed.r@ArabPotash.com Member Mr. Mohammad Al Razem- VP Finance 31yl dome tpudl .6
suhaib.a@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Suhaib Al Tal Jxl couo wad)




s
7 4
dpapedl Guligudl
Arab Potash

E-mail

APC Board Committees &,la¥! udzeas oo ddiudl olaelll

As of December 21, 2020

Position

LSl dind

. Ajnbataineh@gmail.com

Chairman

Corporate Governance Committee
Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh aullayl el aedl adglac .1

Vice-Chairman

SaadiT@kia.gov.kw Dr. Saadi Al Trad skl gaswsiSull Adghac .2
falqudah@hotmail.com Member Professor Fayyad Al Qudah sLaall ol j9i8s.i ddghae .3
mofarch.tarawneh@yahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh &iglylall 7 a0 .0 d3ghc 4
najib.ohida@gmail.com Member Eng. Najib Ohida 5.l cumi juaidl 2dghe .5
denghua@sdic.com.cn Member Deng Hua ocudt .6
Ghadeer.g@ArabPotash.com Secretary Ms. Ghadeer Qassem uls juié bl

Shehadah.a@ArabPotash.com

Chairman

Sl pally e Latodl Autgiud | dint

CSR & Donations Committee
H.E. Mr. Shehadah Abu Hdaib cuua gif sl puaid! Jlas

A

Ajnbataineh@gmail.com

Vice-Chairman

Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh aulladl sesi wd! dighc 2

Maen.n@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jguudl! oy 3938001 ddglac .3
bisher.m(@ArabPotash.com Secretary Mr. Bisher Mahasneh dlel! iy auzll

Shehadah.a@ArabPotash.com

Position

Chairman

el Slellae disd
Board Tendering Committee
H.E. Mr. Shehadah Abu Hdaib cy.a g3l 5l et dl Jlas 1

Ajnbataineh@gmail.com

Vice-Chairman

Mr. Ahmad Al Bataineh aulladl veai aeudl 2ge 2

falqudah@hotmail.com Member Professor Fayyad Al Qudah sLaill ol i85  ddglac 3
mofareh.tarawneh@yahoo.com Member Eng. Mofareh Al Tarawneh digl,ll 7yia .a a3glac 4
zhouweiliang(@sdic.com.cn Member Zhou Weiliang sl 5
Maen.n@ArabPotash.com Member Dr. Maen Nsour - President & CEO jgudll fas 393800 ddghae .6
hamdi.m@ArabPotash.com Secretary

Eng. Hamdi Matarneh &las o> (ot dl




